03-15-2002 U.S DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Form PTO-1595 Patent and Trademark Office 1-31-92 Γ 102017367 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patent and Tredenarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)? CoStar Realty Information, Inc. Comps, Inc. MAR 0 8 2002 2 Bethesda Metro Center Bethesda, MD 20814 ☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ Partnership RADEMA ☐ General Partnership ☑ Corporation of Delaware 3.8.02 ☐ Other ☐ Individual(s) citizenship Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Association ☑ no □ yes ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☑ Corporation of Delaware 3. Nature of Conveyance: ☐ Other Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Merger ☐ Assignment ☑ no ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Names □ yes ☐ Other Appointment of Domestic Representative attached? □ yes ☑ no Execution Date: December 27, 2001 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: B. Trademark Registration No.(s) A. Trademark Application No.(s) 2,201,095 2,377,893 1,653,036 2,047,151 75/656,485 2,275,704 2,447,439 75/782,870 1.622.350 2,192,183 Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No 6. Total number of applications and registration involved: 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 10 concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$265.00 Jody H. Drake, Esq. SUGHRUE MION, PLLC ☑ Enclosed. Please charge any underpayment in 2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W. connection with this Assignment to Deposit Account No. 19-4880. Suite 800 ☐ Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account Washington, D.C. 20037-3213 8. Deposit Account No. 03/1#/2002 DBYRNE 00000152 75656485 19-4880 40.00 OP 01 FC:481 (Attach dupl. copy of this page if paying by Deposit Account) 225.00 OP 02 FC+482 DO NOT WRITE IN THIS SPACE 9. Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Jody H. Drake

March 8, 2002

TOTAL NUMBER OF PAGES COMPRISING COVER SHEET, ATTACHMENTS AND DOCUMENT: 3

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

Do not detach this portion

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments - Washington, D.C. 20231

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"COMPS, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "COSTAR REALTY INFORMATION, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "COSTAR REALTY INFORMATION, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2001, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

2974810 B100M

010677234

RECORDED: 03/08/2002

Warriet Smith Hindon
Harrier Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 1539437

DATE: 01-04-02
TRADEMARK

REEL: 002461 FRAME: 0378